

COUNCIL OF COMMONWEALTH STUDENT GOVERNMENTS THE PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY

312 HUB-Robeson Center, University Park, PA 16802 (814) 863-0697 [] psuccsg.org

C. R. 20-21.12

Resolution in Support of Student Legal Service

Authors: Sponsors:	Kiran Nandagopal (Associate Director of Student Affairs) Name Last-name (Campus)			
Whereas,	The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments (CCSG) represents the concerns of the students attending the campus in matters of a University-wide nature, as well as those issues impacting the combined interests of the campuses, and			
Whereas,	the Student Legal Services are a service provided to University Park students "facing personal legal issues with advice, representation, referrals, and other legal services." Student Legal Fees benefit through the availability of legal professionals in matters such as landlord tenant law, lease reviews, family law, document preparation, etc.,			
Whereas,	the students of all Commonwealth Campuses do not have access to University Student Legal Services,			
Be it resolved	olved, The Council of Commonwealth Student Governments stands firmly in support of our student bodies advocating for the expansion of Student Legal Services to the Commonwealth with the expectation of a reasonable financial impact on student fees.			
Respectfully,				
(Kiran Nandagopal) (Elizabeth Bartuska) (Associate Director) (Director)		(Stephen Heck) (Associate Director)		
				Presidential Action:
Council Action:				Approved Veto
Vote:	::_	(For : Against: Abstain)		Signature:
Pass:	Fail:	Postponed:		Date: / /